EU-Konformitätserklärung                                                      Nr.1094368
Name und Anschrift des Herstellers:         Uponor GmbH
                                                             Franklinstr. 61-63, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany
Produktbezeichnung:   Stellantrieb
Artikeltypen:
1083575  UPONOR SMATRIX THERMOANTRIEB RETROFIT A‐XXX 24V, NC, 1W
1087763  UPONOR VARIO THERMOANTRIEB S 230V
1087778  UPONOR VARIO THERMOANTRIEB S 24V

                                                             Franklinstr. 61-63, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany
Product:   Actuator
Type designation:
1083575  UPONOR SMATRIX ACTUATOR RETROFIT SET A‐XXX 24V, NC, 1W
1087763  UPONOR VARIO ACTUATOR S 230V
1087778  UPONOR VARIO ACTUATOR S 24V
1090262  UPONOR VARIO PLUS ACTUATOR PRO 24V 1W NC VA02 MT 30X1,5
1090263  UPONOR VARIO PLUS ACTUATOR PRO 230V 1W NC VA02 MT 30X1,5
1090264  UPONOR VARIO B ACTUATOR PRO 24V 1W NC VA32 FT 28X1,5
1090265  UPONOR VARIO B ACTUATOR PRO 230V 1W NC VA32 FT 28X1,5
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
Directive(s) 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU
Following standards were used:
DIN EN 60730-1:2017-05
DIN EN 60730-2-14:2009-06
DIN EN 50419:2006-06
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by: